- 1 HJR868
- 2 120978-3
- 3 By Representative Spicer
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 08-APR-10

HJR868

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, 3 COMMENDING CATHY BROWN ON BEING INDUCTED INTO THE ALABAMA BUILDING INDUSTRY HALL OF FAME. 4 5 6 WHEREAS, it is a pleasure to extend commendations 7 and congratulations to Cathy Brown of Enterprise on receiving 8 the Home Builders Association of Alabama's (HBAA) highest honor, induction into the Alabama Building Industry Hall of 9 10 Fame; and 11 WHEREAS, Cathy Brown was previously inducted into 12 the Greater Montgomery Home Builders Association (GMHBA) in 13 2008; among her many additional recognitions and honors, she was named GMHBA Associate of the Year in 1998 and HBAA 14 Associate of the Year in 2000; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Cathy Brown is a Senior Market Specialist, Retail Sales Development, for Alabama Power Company; she is a 17 18 certified graduate associate and an approved instructor for 19 the National Association of Home Builders; and WHEREAS, her numerous roles of professional 20 21 leadership include serving as HBAA area vice president, 22 associate committee chair, associate vice president, 23 membership chair, and retention vice chair; and 24 WHEREAS, a graduate of Enterprise State Junior College and Troy University, Cathy Brown joined Alabama Power 25

HJR868

1 Company in 1978; she is an active member of the Greater Montgomery Home Builders Association (GMHBA), having served in 2 3 many capacities including chair of the Parade of Homes and the Fall Festival of Homes; in 2008, she was the associate 4 5 presidential appointee for the GMHBA Board of Directors; and WHEREAS, through the years, Cathy Brown has earned 6 widespread respect for her exceptional abilities and tireless 7 8 dedication; now therefore, 9 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of her 10 11 outstanding achievements, Cathy Brown is honored and 12 commended, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute 13 to her, along with heartiest congratulations on being inducted 14 into the Alabama Building Industry Hall of Fame.

HJR868

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representative	es
_			
5			
6	Pr	esident and Presiding Officer of the s	Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 13-APR-10.		
10 11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	21-APR-10	Adopted
17			